RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT FOR THE MISSING IN AMERICA PROJECT (MIAP)

Whereas there exist in funeral homes throughout the United States unclaimed remains of veterans of military service to the United States, and

Whereas the Missing in America Project seeks to identify those unclaimed remains of veterans and coordinate interment of those remains in veteran cemeteries with military honors, and

Whereas the Board of Directors of the United States Submarine Veterans, Inc. desires to increase awareness of and support of the activities of the Missing in America Project among the members of USSVI, and

Whereas the Board of Directors of the United States Submarine Veterans, Inc. recognizes the extent of the efforts put forth by members of the Missing in America Project to provide a vital service to deceased veterans of the United States military services and their families, it is hereby

Resolved by the Board of Directors of the United States Submarine Veterans, Inc. to extend a well-deserved thank you to the Missing in America Project and to encourage the membership of USSVI to support the activities of the Missing in America Project.

Adopted by the USSVI Board of Directors. March 30, 2012